
 

 

 

 

BHARATIYA YUVA SHAKTI TRUST 
MENTOR DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME Baramati 

INAGURAL SESSION 

Date: 14th& 15th February2020  

Venue: Vidya Pratishthan’s Kamalnayan Bajaj Inst. of Engineering &Tech. Baramati 

 

Session Duration Resource Person 

Welcome Address 0930 - 09-35 hrs 
Mr.Mahadev Gaikwad, Chapter Chair 
Baramati. 

Overview on Mentor Development 
Programme  

0935 - 0945 hrs Mr. MayurPallan MAP Chair Pune. 

Address on Mentoring Process  0945 - 0950 hrs Mr. Zambare Sir, Senior Mentor -BYST 

Special Address 0950 - 0955 hrs 
Dr R S Bichkar, Principal  
Kamalnayan Bajaj Inst.of Engineering 
&Tech. 

Concluding Remarks 0955 - 1000 hrs 
Jyoti Rangole, ED Cell Coordinator, 
VPKBIET, Baramati 
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BHARATIYA YUVA SHAKTI TRUST 

MENTOR DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME BARAMATI 

SCHEDULE 

Date: 14th& 15th February 2020  

Venue: Vidya Pratishthan’s Kamalnayan Bajaj Inst. of Engineering &Tech.Baramati 

Day 1 

Session Duration Resource Person 

Inaugural Session 0930 – 1000 hrs BYST ( Attached separately)  

Introduction & Brainstorming 1000 – 1030 hrs 
Mr MayurPallan, 
MOL Facilitator 

Module I – “Introduction to Mentoring” 1030 - 1130 hrs 
Mr MayurPallan, 
MOL Facilitator 

Tea Break (1115 - 1130 hrs) 

Module II – “Qualities of Mentor” 1130 - 1215 hrs 
Mr MayurPallan, 
MOL Facilitator 

Module III – “Skills of a Mentor” 1215 - 1300 hrs 
Mr MayurPallan, 
MOL Facilitator 

Networking Lunch (1300 - 1400 hrs) 

Practical Session:                                                         
 i) Demonstration -  Counselling                                                          

1400 – 1500 hrs 
Mr Salunkhe:-Mentor BYST 
Mr Khalate:-Enquire   

Module IV – “Mentor-Mentee Relationship” 1500 - 1600 hrs 
Mr MayurPallan, 
MOL Facilitator 

Tea Break 1600 - 1615 hrs 

Module V – “Mentoring Process” 1615 – 1700 hrs 
Mr MayurPallan, 
MOL Facilitator 

Vote of Thanks 1700 - 1715 hrs MDP Participants 

Day 2 
Session Duration Resource Person 

Recap of Day 1  0930 - 1000 hrs 
Mr MayurPallan, 
MOL Facilitator 

Module VI – “Business Life Cycle” 1000 – 1100 hrs 
Mr MayurPallan, 
MOL Facilitator 

Tea Break (1100 - 1115 hrs) 

Practical Session:                                                         
 i) Demonstration -  Mentor Mentee Relationship                                                                 

1115 – 1200 hrs 
Sunil Pawar/Navnathhagare 
MahendraMandge/Anita Raut 

Feedback Session/Action Plan 1200 - 1300 hrs BYST – Senior Mentor, BYST Staff 

Networking Lunch (1300 - 1400 hrs) 

Field visit at Entrepreneur's Unit 1400 – 1630 hrs 
Mr MayurPallan, 
MOL Facilitator, BYST Staff 

Feedback Session/Action Plan 1630 - 1700 hrs 
Mr MayurPallan, 
MOL Facilitator 

Vote of Thanks 1700 - 1715 hrs MDP Participants 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Workshop Report 

 

Entrepreneurship Development Cell of VPKBIET organized two-day Mentor Development 

Programme which was conducted by experts from Bhartiya Yuva Shakti Trust (BYST) on 14-

15 Feb 2020. BYST is non-profit organization that assists disadvantaged Indian youth in 

developing business ideas to viable enterprises under the guidance of mentor. BYST has 

unveiled a unique programme ‘Mentoring India” which aims to create a pool of mentors at 

every touch point.  

 

Thirty faculty members were trained in this programme on following aspects: 

1. Introduction to Mentoring 

2. Qualities of Mentor 

3. Skills of Mentor 

4. Mentor-Mentee Relationship 

5. Mentoring Process 

6. Business Life-cycle 

 

Outcome: 

 

1. Faculty members will be able to promote entrepreneurship among the student 

community  

2. Faculty members will receive International Accreditation after completion of MOL    

Coursework and providing on-ground mentoring  

 

Photos: 

 

 

 

 

 



BHARATIYA YUVA SHAKTI TRUST 

LETTER OF NOMINATION 

Mentoring IndiaTM 
 

Date: 14 -15 Feb 2020 

Sr. 

No 

Name Designation Organization Contact number E mail ID Date of birth 

(DD-MM-

YYYY) 

01 Dr. G.N.Narule Asso. Prof. VPKBIET,Baramati 9922458871 giridhar.narule@vpkbiet.org 24/11/1971 

02 Dr. C.B.Nayak Asso. Prof. VPKBIET,Baramati 9049171863 chittaranjan.nayak@ vpkbiet.org 19/06/1985 

03 Prof. R.R. Khartode Asst. Prof. VPKBIET,Baramati 9422417179 rushikesh.khartode@vpkbiet.org 21/01/1993 

04 Dr. C. S. Kulkarni Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9970617077 chaitanya.kulkarni@vpkbiet.org 02/08/1985 

05 

 

Dr. D. B. Hanchate Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9922254371 dinesh.hanchate@vpkbiet.org 14/02/1972 

06 Mr. D. M. Padulkar Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9545668679 digambar.padulkar@vpkbiet.org 01/06/1982 

07 Mr. Vyankatesh V. 

Rampurkar 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9975780477 vyanktesh.rampurkar@vpkbiet.or

g 

28/08/1985 

08 Mr. Mukesh B. 

Rangdal 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9850074852 mukesh.rangdal@vpkbiet.org 02/12/1978 

09 Mr. Vishal Kore TPO VPKBIET, Baramati 8605254254 vishal.kore@vpkbiet.org 12/12/1986 

10 Dr. Lande Sudhir 

Bapuraoji 

Professor and 

Vice Principal 

VPKBIET, Baramati 8149793995 vice.principal@vpkbiet.org 15/02/1974 

11 Dr. Shastri Rajveer 

Kushaldev 

Professor and 

Dean 

(Acaddemics) 

VPKBIET, Baramati 9975393409 rajveer.shastri@vpkbiet.org 21/05/1978 

12 Mrs. Rangole Jyoti Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9767742224 jyoti.rangole@vpkbiet.org 15/07/1980 

mailto:chaitanya.kulkarni@vpkbiet.org
mailto:dinesh.hanchate@vpkbiet.org
mailto:digambar.padulkar@vpkbiet.org
mailto:vyanktesh.rampurkar@vpkbiet.org
mailto:vyanktesh.rampurkar@vpkbiet.org
mailto:mukesh.rangdal@vpkbiet.org
mailto:vishal.kore@vpkbiet.org
mailto:rajveer.shastri@vpkbiet.org
mailto:jyoti.rangole@vpkbiet.org


BHARATIYA YUVA SHAKTI TRUST 

LETTER OF NOMINATION 

Mentoring IndiaTM 
 

Sanatkumar 

13 Dr.V.J.Nagalkar Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 8600377789 Vinay.nagalkar@vpkbiet.org  

14 Mr. Kolhar 

Shrikrishna Ulhas 

Asst. Prof. 
VPKBIET, 

Baramati 
9860053577 shrikrishna.kolhar@vpkbiet.org 08/10/1988 

15 Ms. Nikam Sonal 

Baliram 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9960533531 sonal.nikam@vpkbiet.org 27/06/1991 

16 Mrs. Kulkarni Jyoti 

Sachin 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 7025750476 jyoti.kulkarni@vpkbiet.org 07/05/1979 

17 Mr. Shaikh Hafiz 

Minhajuddin 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 7350009048 hafiz.shaikh@vpkbiet.org 29/12/1992 

18 Mr. Tarade Rohit 

Shankarrao 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9860721242 rohit.tarade@vpkbiet.org 24/06/1988 

19 Mr. Disale Anil 

Sukhdeo 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9421938940 anil.disale@vpkbiet.org 04/09/1976 

20 Dr. Sajjan Aparna 

Ganeshappa 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 8149073476 aparna.sajjan@vpkbiet.org 14/06/1976 

21 Dr. Hiwarekar Anil 

Prabhakar 

Professor and 

HoD (FE) 

VPKBIET, Baramati 9420319075 anil.hiwrekar@vpkbiet.org 01/12/1963 

22 Mr. Sonawane 

Deepak Sitaram 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9552636700 deepak.sonawane@vpkbiet.org 02/02/1972 

23 Mr. Kare Santosh 

Sahebrao 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9922555958 santosh.kare@vpkbiet.org 03/02/1982 

24 Mr. Kokare Avinash 

Jagnnath 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 8605915527 avinash.kokare@vpkbiet.org 27/09/1982 

mailto:sonal.nikam@vpkbiet.org
mailto:jyoti.kulkarni@vpkbiet.org
mailto:hafiz.shaikh@vpkbiet.org
mailto:rohit.tarade@vpkbiet.org
mailto:anil.disale@vpkbiet.org
mailto:aparna.sajjan@vpkbiet.org
mailto:deepak.sonawane@vpkbiet.org
mailto:santosh.kare@vpkbiet.org
mailto:avinash.kokare@vpkbiet.org


BHARATIYA YUVA SHAKTI TRUST 

LETTER OF NOMINATION 

Mentoring IndiaTM 
 

25 Mrs. Bhale Kanchan 

Mohaniraj 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9011370768 kanchan.bhale@vpkbiet.org 07/12/1976 

26 
Dr. Bhosle 
Sachin 
Madhavrao 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9881821920 sachin.bhosle@vpkbiet.org 11/02/1980 

27 
Mr. Kolekar 
Avinash 
Hanumant 

Asst. Prof. VPKBIET, Baramati 9850207209 avinash.kolekar@vpkbiet.org 09/10/1979 

28 Dr. Chitragar 
Parashuram 
Ramanna 

Professor and 
HoD 

(MECH) 

VPKBIET, Baramati 
 

8050366105 
parashuram.chitragar@vpkbiet.or

g 

07/06/1971 

29 
Mrs. 
G.J.Chajjed 

Asst. Prof. 
VPKBIET, Baramati 9765371738 Gynkamal.chajjed@vpkbiet.org  

30 Mr. Shelar Manoj 

Dattoba 

Assistant 
Professor VPKBIET, Baramati 9730431042 manoj.shelar@vpkbiet.org 17/05/1985 

  

Nominating  Authority 

 

Name:   Dr.R.S.Bichakar 

 

Designation: Principal, VPKBIET, Baramati    Place: Baramati 

 

  

mailto:kanchan.bhale@vpkbiet.org

